
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
AGRICULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2567
ANSWERED ON:16.08.2004
CULTIVATION OF BAJRA
Maheshwari Smt. Kiran;Meghwal Shri Kailash

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) Whether ICAR has advised the farmers in Rajasthan that cultivation of Bajra is no more suitable ; 

(b) If so, the details thereof; and 

(c) The concrete steps being taken by the Government to extend relief to the farmers in Rajasthan ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE (SHRI KANTI LAL BHURIA) 

(a) : No, Sir. 

(b)&(c) : Question does not arise . 
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